FX: €/£ = 0.6839 (average 2007)

Profit & Loss data
(amounts in milions of Euro)

Aldeasa 50% Adjustments WDF Adjustments

Revenue 4,949.2 415.1 - 614.9 - 5,979.2

Gross operting profit 563.3 41.8 - 49.6 3.7 658.3

Operating profit (EBIT) 340.0 36.4 (19.4) 37.6 3.6 398.2

Profit attributable to the Group 158.7 33.4 (29.9) 36.1 (46.7) 151.6

3.6 Adjustments on WDF EBIT

(11.4) Elimination of financial revenues on inter-company financing

(57.1) Financial charges related to the acquisition

18.2 Tax impact of above adjustments

Aldeasa

Autogrill Group

World Duty Free Europe Ltd

Pro-forma consolidated

Detail

23

World Duty Free – A good deal
2007 Pro-forma – Balance sheet

Source: Information Memorandum filed to CONSOB on 5 June 2008

(1) The acquisition’s excess price of ALD has been preliminarily allocated to contracts and residually to Goodwill; WDF excess price has been
preliminarily allocated to Goodwill
Notes on pro-forma assumptions:
WDF, Aldeasa fully consolidated since 1 Jan 2007
FX: €/£ = 0.7333 (31.12.2007)

(amounts in milions of Euro)

Aldeasa 50% Adjustments WDF Adjustments

Non current assets 2,335.1 327.4 45.1 46.8 717.8 (1) 3,472.1

Assets held for sales 5.8 5.7 - - - 11.5

Working capital (360.4) 9.9 - (40.1) 22.9 (367.6)

Severance pay and other non financial non current
liabilities (192.7) (12.5) (18.3) 2.7 1.2 (219.5)

Net invested capital 1,787.8 330.6 26.8 9.4 742.0 2,896.5

Net financial indebtedness 1,162.2 79.3 275.0 (175.4) 926.7 2,267.8

Shareholders' equity attributable to the Group 567.5 248.2 (248.2) 184.8 (184.8) 567.5

Shareholders' equity attributable to minorities 58.2 3.1 - - - 61.3

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' equity 1,787.8 330.6 26.8 9.4 742.0 2,896.5

Aldeasa World Duty Free Europe Ltd
Pro-forma consolidated

Balance Sheet data

Autogrill Group

24

Autogrill Group - Making the travellers’ day better

World Duty Free – A great business – Mark Riches – UK Retail CEO
London, 16 July 2008

25

World Duty Free – A great business
World Duty Free at glance

Engaged
and

Motivated
Workforce

Unique
Supplier

Relationship

Strong
Operational
Capability

Strong
Financials

Strong
Management

Team

Outstanding
Brand

Proposition

Values driven
culture

26

World Duty Free – A great business
… the expert in international travellers…

UNDERSTANDING THE INTERNATIONAL PASSENGERS